
Ski Team 2011‐2012

Last First School Grade Skier cell phone Email Address City Zip code Home phone Parent 1 Email Cell phone Parent 2 Email Cell phone Address

Barford Henry Hamilton 8 608‐334‐1746 ht.barford@gmail.com 1212 Wellesley Road Madison 53705 none Carol Barford ccbarford@gmail.com 608‐239‐1383 Paul Barford paul.barford@gmail.com 608‐239‐1382
Barford Will Shorewood 5 1212 Wellesley Road Madison 53705 none Carol Barford ccbarford@gmail.com 608‐239‐1383 Paul Barford paul.barford@gmail.com 608‐239‐1382
Barton Marta Hamilton 7 608‐338‐8457 martybonesy@gmail.com 2310 Rowley Ave. Madison 53726 (608) 233‐1167 Karen RaRunde kraRunde@gmail.com 608‐844‐4844 Bruce Barton bbarton@library.wisc.edu 608‐333‐6457
Casper Ian Sunset Ridge 6 608‐469‐5930 skixc3@gmail.com 8802 SeRlers Rd. Madison 53717 (608) 827‐8595 Tom Casper skixc3@gmail.com 608‐469‐5930 Heather Casper 608‐469‐5948
Craven Kelly Randall 5 kelly.piper.craven@gmail.com 1705 Vilas Ave. Madison 53711 (608) 280‐0952 Mark Craven craven@biostat.wisc.edu 608‐628‐1224 Susan Goral goral.susan@gmail.com 608‐886‐8898
DeJarlais KaYe Our Lady Queen of Peace7 608‐444‐7960 cdejarl@gmail.com 7717 Pamela Circle Verona 53593 (608) 824‐9475 Candice DeJarlais cdejarl@gmail.com 608‐444‐1481 Daniel DeJarlais ddejarlais@wisc.edu 608‐444‐7096
Demitrios Drake Kromrey Middle School7 drakusd@yahoo.com 6963 ApprenYce Place Middleton 53562 (608) 203‐5638 Rachel Demitrios rdemitrios@gmail.com 510‐599‐9980 Celeste Demitrios celestedemitrios@yahoo.com 510‐504‐5722
Eder Morgan Glacier Creek Middle School8 608‐228‐7768 morganmge@gmail.com 2056 Glacier Circle Cross Plains 53528 (608) 798‐3214 Tina Eder Ynanmadison@yahoo.com 608‐220‐6804 Len Eder len@eders.com 608‐212‐4413
Fink KaYe Kromery 8 608‐347‐4003 boodle@tds.net 6306 South Ave Middleton 53562 (608) 831‐3479 Barb Fibich barbscoR@tds.net 608‐347‐4949 ScoR Fink barbscoR@tds.net 608‐347‐2164
Gore Eli Randall 5 1511 Chandler St. Madison 53711 (608) 255‐6401 Brenda Baker bakergore@charter.net 608‐628‐5830 Dean Gore dean_gore@trekbikes.com 608‐358‐4993
House Alice Crestwood 5 AHOUSE2112@gmail.com 1720 Capital Ave. Madison 53705 (608) 236‐4153 Lori House LHouse2112@charter.net 608‐843‐3265 Joe House joe@treehousearbor.com 608‐332‐6548
Puchalski Lindsay karen.serenity@yahoo.com
Thompson Jack Glacier Creek 6 thejackster3000@gmail.com 7449 Blazingstars Dr Middleton 53562 (608) 836‐0607 Annie DeMark Thompson ademark@charter.net 608‐577‐9607 Andy Thompson badgerfourlife@gmail.com 608‐220‐5113
Vargas Ilana Hamilton 8 608‐509‐6611 IlanasVargas@gmail.com 1225 Vilas Ave. Madison 53715 (608) 256‐0880 Laurie Greenberg lszgreen@tds.net 608‐258‐8686 Alberto Vargas avargas@wisc.edu 608‐347‐9880
Williams Clara Marie Kromrey Middle School8 608‐219‐9896 6405 Wydown Circle Middleton 53562 (608) 831‐8150 Jean Wiencek jeanbill@chorus.net 608‐220‐5094 Bill Williams bwilliams@bmrlawyers.com 608‐220‐5093; w 259‐2305
Yaeger Sam

Veronica Terri

H.S. Captains
Patz Evan Madison West 12 608‐886‐3826 evanpatz@gmail.com 2010 Vilas Ave Madison 53711 (608) 250‐2526 Jean Patz jpatz@wisc.edu 608‐698‐7383 Jonathan Patz patz@wisc.edu 608‐698‐7380
Williams Meta Middleton HS 11 608‐445‐5095 meta.williams1@gmail.com 6405 Wydown Circle Middleton 53562 (608) 831‐8150 Jean Wiencek jeanbill@chorus.net Bill Williams bwilliams@bmrlawyers.com 608‐220‐5093; w 608‐259‐2305

H.S. Skiers
Alban Corey Madison West 9 608‐334‐4125 corey.e.a@gmail.com 5013 Bayfield Terrace Madison 53705 (608) 238‐3369 Susan Alban susan.g.Alban@gmail.com 608‐334‐0683 Christopher Alban c.alban@gmail.com 608‐334‐0684
Banks Nadia Verona Area HS 10 608‐333‐7470 banks.nadia@gmail.com 6 Autumnwood Circle Madison 53719 (608) 848‐2612 Jane Banks jchuu@aol.com 608‐220‐2842 Michael Banks banks@hrbllp.com 608‐206‐2165

Batzli Oliver Madison West 9 608‐886‐8416 oliver.batzli@gmail.com 408 S. Randall Ave. Madison 53715 (608) 310‐9009 Sam Batzli sabatzli@wisc.edu 608‐358‐6457 Janet Batzli jcbatzli@wisc.edu 608‐335‐7011
Betsinger Jalen La FolleRe 11 608‐852‐7950 jabetsinger@gmail.com 5610 Kalas St. Madison 53716 (608) 226‐8669 Joel Betsinger 608‐215‐7956 Kelli Betsinger jbetsinger@sbcglobal.net 608‐358‐8404
Brazelton Ben Madison West 9 Marybeth Brazelton braznomore@gmail.com 608‐332‐2382 / 608‐467‐6992 Tom Brazelton
Brazelton Tommy Madison West 11 Marybeth Brazelton braznomore@gmail.com 608‐332‐2382 / 608‐467‐6992 Tom Brazelton 608‐513‐3182
Butler Jenna Verona Area HS 10 irun37@gmail.com 904 Hillside Way Verona 53593 (608) 848‐6607 Jeaneen Butler bizzymomx3@aol.com 608‐334‐6812 Jeff Butler jbutler@fluno.com 608‐332‐4601
Butler Julia Verona Area HS 10 ivydiggy@gmail.com 904 Hillside Way Verona 53593 (608) 848‐6607 Jeaneen Butler bizzymomx3@aol.com 608‐334‐6812 Jeff Butler jbutler@fluno.com 608‐332‐4601
Corbae Elena Madison West 9 512‐689‐7833 ecorbae@gmail.com 3210 Lake Mendota Dr. Madison 53705 Margaret Corbae mbcorbae@gmail.com 512‐789‐2468 Dean Corbae dcorbae@gmail.com 608‐609‐2418
DeMets Alex Verona Area HS 11 608‐466‐0067 7949 Hamilton Meadows Rd. Verona 53593 (608) 845‐3066 Chuck DeMets chuck@geology.wisc.edu 608‐515‐9648 Lynn Norton‐DeMetslndemets@gmail.com 608‐466‐0068
DeMets Sydney Verona Area HS 10 608‐466‐0069 syd.demets@gmail.com 7949 Hamilton Meadows Rd. Verona 53593 (608) 845‐3066 Chuck DeMets chuck@geology.wisc.edu 608‐515‐9648 Lynn Norton‐DeMetslndemets@gmail.com
Doepp Joscha Madison West 11 2409 Kendall Ave Madison 53726 (608) 238‐4154 Monica Vohmann mvohmann@gmail.com 608‐513‐2472 Mark Stevens 608‐347‐2797
DuBois Brendan Home school 11 608‐358‐1984 bldubois@hotmail.com 2336 Monroe St. Madison 53711 (608) 236‐4116 Wendy Vardaman wendyvardman@gmail.com 608‐225‐6982 Thomas DuBois thomas.a.dubois@gmail.com 608‐770‐0956
Fessler Eli Madison West 12 608‐235‐2580 eliwf8@gmail.com 212 Walnut St. Madison 53726 (608) 575‐5465 ChrisYne Fessler chrisef@charter.net 608‐575‐5465 Wayne Brabender wayne.brabender@ces.uwex.edu 608‐577‐3300 6991 Cty Rd K, Middleton, WI  53562
Fink Abby Middleton HS 12 608‐609‐0874 abbitha@tds.net 6306 South Ave Middleton 53562 (608) 831‐3479 Barb Fibich barbscoR@tds.net 608‐347‐4949 ScoR Fink barbscoR@tds.net 608‐347‐2164
Forest Gabe Madison West 11 608‐628‐7441 gkorest9@gmail.com 1720 Vilas Ave Madison 53711 (608) 286‐1655 Cary Forest cbforest@gmail.com 608‐332‐9150 Katy Forest kdkorest@gmail.com 608‐628‐9711
Gore Henry Madison West 9 608‐556‐8272 1511 Chandler St Madison 53711 (608) 255‐6401 Brenda Baker bakergore@charter.net 608‐628‐5830 Dean Gore dean_gore@trekbikes.com 608‐358‐4993
Graf Cecilia Stoughton 12 608‐556‐5360 ceciliagraf@hotmail.com 2625 Oaklawn Rd. Stoughton 53589 (608) 873‐0637 John Greenler johngreenler@gmail.com 608‐333‐9637 Robin Greenler robin@zephyrfarm.com 608‐228‐5637
Greenler Ellie Stoughton 12 608‐333‐7637 ellie.greenler@yahoo.com 2625 Oaklawn Rd. Stoughton 53589 (608) 873‐0637 John Greenler johngreenler@gmail.com 608‐333‐9637 Robin Greenler robin@zephyrfarm.com 608‐228‐5637
Hagge Perrin Middleton HS 9 715‐892‐4457 fish4life28@hotmail.com 2607 Middleton Beach Road Middleton 53562 (608) 285‐5834 Woody Hagge loonman@fronYer.com 715‐493‐2676 Inga Hagge borealis11@fronYer.com 715‐493‐4757
Kamp Michael Madison West 11 608‐698‐7758 makamp22@gmail.com 708 Miami Pass Madison 53711 (608) 236‐9118 Mary Kamp marykamp58@gmail.com 608‐332‐0023 Tim Kamp 608‐332‐7074
KeaYng Colin Madison West 12 608‐213‐9694 ckeaYng3000@gmail.com 2427 Fox Ave. Madison 53711 (608) 663‐4993 Heather KeaYng hhkeaYng@yahoo.com Tom KeaYng tkeaYng2000@yahoo.com 608‐213‐6251
Kiernan Laura Madison West 9 917‐340‐1375 lauragkiernan@gmail.com 3301 Topping Rd. Madison 53705 (608) 238‐7408 Susan Kiernan susanflorencekiernan@yahoo.com917‐756‐9552 Nick Kiernan nicholaskiernan@yahoo.com 917‐374‐3848

Kinsella‐Walsh MaRhew Madison West 617‐504‐9480 (608) 310‐4323 Helen Kinsella hkinsella@wisc.edu 617‐504‐9480
Kircher‐Henning Hallie Madison West 10 608‐333‐7930 clairekircher@charter.net 601 South Shore Dr Madison 53715 (608) 257‐6528 Claire Kircher clairekircher@charter.net 608‐444‐6413 Del Henning delhenning@charter.net 608‐576‐3327
Knauss Vincent Madison West 9 608‐698‐1449 vbk737@gmail.com 2003 Van Hise Ave Madison 53726 (608) 218‐9267 Jody Knauss jody.knauss@gmail.com 608‐698‐1764 Mary Bartholomew

Lucas Caity Oregon High School 9 608‐219‐2145 arlucas91@gmail.com 5204 Old Indian Trail Fitchburg 53711 (608) 271‐2916 Angie Lucas
arlucas91@gmail.com
lucasa@verona.k12.wi.us 608‐206‐4619 Rob Lucas arlucas91@gmail.com 608‐219‐3441

Lutz Ben Madison West 11 608‐354‐9511 BDLutz5000@gmail.com 4111 Nakoma Rd. Madison 53711 (608) 441‐7063 ScoR & Anna Lutz rslute@wisc.edu 608‐239‐3106 or 608‐217‐6848 Nancy Mathews nemathew@wisc.edu 608‐225‐3583 55 White Oaks Ln, Madison, WI  53711 home phone 467‐2335
Marchbanks Evelyn Madison West 11 none emarchbanks@gmail.com 817 Maple Terrace Madison 53705 (608) 231‐3479 Anne Helsley‐Marchbanks ahelsley@wisc.edu 608‐695‐3479; w 608‐265‐5819 Michael Marchbanksmmarchbanks@juno.com 210‐328‐5698; 608‐737‐3157 h128 Armour Pl, San Antonio, TX 78212

Meyer Isabel Madison West 11 608‐535‐0662 imeyer@madison.k12.wi.us 3814 Winnemac Ave Madison 53711 (608) 231‐2622 Astrid Newenhouse astridn@wisc.edu w 608‐262‐2635 Kurt Meyer
kdmeyer@tds.net
kurt.meyer@revenue.wi.gov 608‐219‐6833

Niewold Jack Madison West 10 608‐556‐1780 jack.niewold@gmail,com 850 Terry Place Madison 53711 (608) 238‐6035 Janet Niewold janet.niewold@gmail.com 608‐443‐8171 Pete Niewold pniewold@matcmadison.edu 608‐446‐3676
Nilsen Erick Madison West 11 608‐228‐6240 paulenilsen@hotmail.com 3637 Gregory St. Madison 53711 (608) 231‐2953 Paul Nilsen paulenilsen@hotmail.com 608‐669‐5942; w 608‐261‐0126 Andrea Nilsen DREA3228@yahoo.com 608‐669‐5941
O'Brien Russell Madison West 9 608‐234‐3510 rrobrien@madison.k12.wi.us 1324 Vilas Ave Madison 53715 (608) 256‐0559 Laurel Rabson ldrabson@charter.net 608‐843‐1729 Bill O'Brien obrien@madcitylabs.com 608‐347‐9218
O'Meara Suzy Madison West 9 608‐445‐5733 sbomeara@gmail.com 2420 Gregory St. Madison 53711 (608) 233‐5495 Bridget O'Meara omeara.family@sbcglobal.net608‐445‐4533 Jack O'Meara omeara.family@sbcglobal.net 608‐444‐3727
Patz Evan Madison West 12 608‐886‐3826 evanpatz@gmail.com 2010 Vilas Ave Madison 53711 (608) 250‐2526 Jean Patz jpatz@wisc.edu 608‐698‐7383 Jonathan Patz patz@wisc.edu 608‐698‐7380
Puchalski Kyle Karen Puchalski karen.serenity@yahoo.com
RaRunde Erika Madison West 11 608‐770‐5345 lumberjackmadness@gmail.com 838 Woodrow St. Madison 53711 (608) 231‐3104 Bill RaRunde bill.raRunde@gmail.com 608‐347‐4708 Maria RaRunde mraRunde@kraofoods.com 608‐347‐4659
Read Claire Madison West 9 608‐515‐0575 laireca@gmail.com 2545 Van Hise Ave Madison 53705 (608) 238‐7911 Harry Read hwread@wisc.edu w 608‐265‐4848 Susan Read susyscool@yahoo.com
Read Ned Madison West 12 needarb@gmail.com 2545 Van Hise Ave Madison 53705 (608) 238‐7911 Harry Read hwread@wisc.edu w 608‐265‐4848 Susan Read susyscool@yahoo.com
Sereno Gina Madison West 12 608‐698‐8085 gina.sereno@yahoo.com 4946 Lake Mendota Dr Madison 53705 (608) 251‐5541 Jenny Sereno sereno.jennifer@gmail.com 608‐770‐8084 David Sereno dsereno@aeieng.com 608‐209‐8809
Sereno Jeffery Madison West 12 608‐334‐8083 sereno.jeff@yahoo.com 4946 Lake Mendota Dr Madison 53705 (608) 251‐5541 Jenny Sereno sereno.jennifer@gmail.com 608‐770‐8084 David Sereno dsereno@aeieng.com 608‐209‐8809
Thompson Elena Middleton HS 12 608‐630‐0504 elenathmpsn@gmail.com 7449 Blazingstars Dr Middleton 53562 (608) 836‐0607 Anne Thompson ademark@charter.net 608‐577‐9607 Andy Thompson badger4life@gmail.com 608‐220‐5113
Trantow Victoria Middleton HS 9 Victoria.Trantow@gmail.com 4318 Fawn Ct. Cross Plains 53528 (608) 798‐3085 Jerry Trantow JTrantow@ieee.org 608‐588‐6032 Grace Thompson gracethomsontrantow@gmail.com
Umhoefer Allison Madison West 9 608‐535‐0925 amberlocks29@gmail.com 4726 LafayeRe Drive Madison 53705 (608) 233‐0946 Sara deHaan umhoefer@sbcglobal.net John Umhoefer
Vohmann Tabea Madison West 9 tabea1997@gmail.com 2409 Kendall Ave Madison 53726 (608) 238‐4154 Monica Vohmann mvohmann@gmail.com 608‐513‐2472 Paul Houseman 608‐609‐7048 1853 E. Main St, Madison, WI  53704
Waschbusch Luke Verona Area HS 11 608‐620‐8728 ldwaschb@gmail.com 338 Glacier Ridge Tr Verona 53593 (608) 848‐7713 Rob Waschbusch rjwaschb@wisc.edu w 608‐821‐3868 Gretchen Waschbuschwaschb5@tds.net 608‐515‐1036
Waschbusch Tony Verona Area HS 9 338 Glacier Ridge Verona 53593 (608) 848‐7713 Rob Waschbusch rjwaschb@wisc.edu w 608‐821‐3868 Gretchen Waschbuschwaschb5@tds.net 608‐515‐1036
Weldy Alex Madison West 12 608‐234‐2579 fantasYcmrfogg@gmail.com 458 Toepfer Ave Madison 53711 (608) 231‐2065 Barbara Fischer barbara1fischer@gmail.com608‐345‐0832 Stan Weldy sbweldy@gmail.com
Whipple Daniel Madison West 9 608‐692‐7192 whipple5105@sbcglobal.net 5105 Odana Rd. Madison 53711 (608) 274‐4480 Teresa Whipple whipple5105@sbcglobal.net608‐556‐6346 Mark Whipple whipple5105@sbcglobal.net
Whipple Rebecca Madison West 11 608‐695‐8632 whipple5105@sbcglobal.net 5105 Odana Rd. Madison 53711 (608) 274‐4480 Teresa Whipple whipple5105@sbcglobal.net608‐556‐6346 Mark Whipple whipple5105@sbcglobal.net
Williams Meta Middleton HS 11 608‐445‐5095 meta.williams1@gmail.com 6405 Wydown Circle Middleton 53562 (608) 831‐8150 Jean Wiencek jeanbill@chorus.net Bill Williams bwilliams@bmrlawyers.com 608‐220‐5093; w 608‐259‐2305

COACHES
Gallagher KrisYn Asst H.S. 608‐332‐1710 gallagk@gmail.com 509 N. Midvale #3 Madison 53705
Luby Claire Asst H.S. 651‐343‐5180 lubyx010@gmail.com 926 Spaight St. Madison 53703
Lucas Rob Asst H.S. arlucas91@gmail.com 2504 Old Indian Trail Fitchburg 53711 (608) 271‐2916
RaRunde Bill Head H.S. 608‐347‐4708 bill.raRunde@gmail.com 838 Woodrow St Madison 53711 (608) 231‐3104
Swenson Steve Head M.S. 608‐719‐4778 Steve_Swenson@trekbikes.com 500 Roy Avenue Stoughton 53589 (608) 873‐5635

MANAGER
Helsley‐Marchbanks Anne 608‐695‐3479 ahelsley@wisc.edu 817 Maple Terrace Madison 53705 (608) 231‐3479
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